
Tradewinds of Emsworth III

(Itinerary 2010)

From: Via: To:
Latitude of 

Anchorage

Longitude of 

Anchorage

Total 

Nautical 

Miles in day:

Tuesday 12 January 2010
At Blue Lagoon, St 

Vincent
0

Wednesday 13 January 2010
At Blue Lagoon, St 

Vincent
0

Thursday 14 January 2010
Blue Lagoon, St 

Vincent

Admiralty Bay, Port 

Elizabeth, Bequia
13º 00'.63 61º 14'.35 8.7

Friday 15 January 2010
At Admiralty Bay, Port 

Elizabeth, Bequia
0

Saturday 16 January 2010
At Admiralty Bay, Port 

Elizabeth, Bequia
0

Sunday 17 January 2010
Admiralty Bay, Port 

Elizabeth, Bequia
Tobago Cays 12º 37'.84 61º 21'.39 26

Monday 18 January 2010 Tobago Cays Saline Bay, Mayreau 12º 38'.05 61º 23'.89 3.4

Tuesday 19 January 2010 Saline Bay, Mayreau
Chatham Bay, Union 

Island
12º 36'.23 61º 26'.94 4.5

Wednesday 20 January 2010
Chatham Bay, Union 

Island
Clifton, Union Island 12º 35'.78 61º 24'.79 9.3

Thursday 21 January 2010 Clifton, Union Island Petit St Vincent 12º 32'.03 61º 23'.1 4.6

Friday 22 January 2010 Petit St Vincent

Petit Martinique

(12º 31'.56 N, 61º 23'.27 W)

Mopion

(12º 32'.67 N, 61º 23'.72 W)

Clifton, Union Island 12º 35'.79 61º 24'.89 5.6

Saturday 23 January 2010 Clifton, Union Island
Charlestown Bay, 

Canouan
12º 42'.40 61º 19'.74 11.4

Sunday 24 January 2010
Charlestown Bay, 

Canouan

Admiralty Bay, Port 

Elizabeth, Bequia
13º 00'.62 61º 14'.54 22.2

Monday 25 January 2010
At Admiralty Bay, Port 

Elizabeth, Bequia
13º 00'.62 61º 14'.54 0

Tuesday 26 January 2010
At Admiralty Bay, Port 

Elizabeth, Bequia
13º 00'.62 61º 14'.54 0

Wednesday 27 January 2010
At Admiralty Bay, Port 

Elizabeth, Bequia
13º 00'.62 61º 14'.54 0

Thursday 28 January 2010
Admiralty Bay, Port 

Elizabeth, Bequia

Blue Lagoon, St 

Vincent
8.3

Friday 29 January 2010
At Blue Lagoon, St 

Vincent
0

Saturday 30 January 2010
Blue Lagoon, St 

Vincent

Admiralty Bay, Port 

Elizabeth, Bequia
13º 00'.63 61º 14'.53 9

Sunday 31 January 2010
At Admiralty Bay, Port 

Elizabeth, Bequia
13º 00'.63 61º 14'.53 0

Monday 01 February 2010
Admiralty Bay, Port 

Elizabeth, Bequia
Tobago Cays 12º 37'.84 61º 21'.39 26

Tuesday 02 February 2010 Tobago Cays

Clifton, Union Island

(12º 35'.8 N, 61º 24'.9 W)

Hillsborough, Carriacou

(12º 29'.08 N, 61º 27'.55 W)

Tyrrel Bay, Carriacou 12º 27'.43 61º 21'.29 17

Wednesday 03 February 2010 Tyrrel Bay, Carriacou Prickly Bay, Grenada 11º 59'.88 61º 45'.8 37

Thursday 04 February 2010
At Prickly Bay, 

Grenada
11º 59'.88 61º 45'.8 0

Friday 05 February 2010 Prickly Bay, Grenada Hog Island, Grenada 12º 00'.06 61º 44'.51 3

Saturday 06 February 2010 Hog Island, Grenada Tyrrel Bay, Carriacou 12º 27'.32 61º 23'.2 38

Sunday 07 February 2010
At Tyrrel Bay, 

Carriacou
12º 27'.32 61º 23'.2 0

Monday 08 February 2010 Tyrrel Bay, Carriacou

Hillsborough, Carriacou

(12º 29'.06 N, 61º 27'.55 W)

Petit Martinique (Fuel, water, 

gasoline & ice)

Clifton, Union Island 12º 35'.81 61º 24'.9 16

Tuesday 09 February 2010 Clifton, Union Island Saline Bay, Mayreau 12º 38'.04 61º 23'.86 4

Wednesday 10 February 2010 Saline Bay, Mayreau
Admiralty Bay, Port 

Elizabeth, Bequia
13º 00'.63 61º 14'.5 26

Thursday 11 February 2010
At Admiralty Bay, Port 

Elizabeth, Bequia
13º 00'.63 61º 14'.5 0

Date:
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Friday 12 February 2010
At Admiralty Bay, Port 

Elizabeth, Bequia
13º 00'.63 61º 14'.5 0

Saturday 13 February 2010
At Admiralty Bay, Port 

Elizabeth, Bequia
13º 00'.63 61º 14'.5 0

Sunday 14 February 2010
Admiralty Bay, Port 

Elizabeth, Bequia

Blue Lagoon, St 

Vincent
9

Monday 15 February 2010
At Blue Lagoon, St 

Vincent
0

Tuesday 16 February 2010
Blue Lagoon, St 

Vincent

Admiralty Bay, Port 

Elizabeth, Bequia
13º 00'.62 61º 14'.5 8

Wednesday 17 February 2010
At Admiralty Bay, Port 

Elizabeth, Bequia
13º 00'.62 61º 14'.5 0

Thursday 18 February 2010
Admiralty Bay, Port 

Elizabeth, Bequia
Tobago Cays 12º 37'.81 61º 21'.38 26

Friday 19 February 2010 Tobago Cays Saline Bay, Mayreau 12º 38'.08 61º 23'.85 4

Saturday 20 February 2010 Saline Bay, Mayreau
Chatham Bay, Union 

Island
12º 36'.25 61º 26'.97 9

Sunday 21 February 2010
Chatham Bay, Union 

Island
Clifton, Union Island 12º 35'.79 61º 24'.88 9

Monday 22 February 2010 Clifton, Union Island Petit St Vincent 12º 32'.05 61º 23'.04 5

Tuesday 23 February 2010 At Petit St Vincent 12º 32'.05 61º 23'.04 0

Wednesday 24 February 2010 Petit St Vincent

Petit Martinique

(12º 31'.56 N, 61º 23'.27 W)

Mopion

(12º 32'.67 N, 61º 23'.75 W)

Tobago Cays

(12º 37'.83 N, 61º 21'.38 W)

Windward Bay, Mayreau

(12º 38'.15 N, 61º 23'.28 W)

Charlestown Bay, 

Canouan
12º 42'.39 61º 19'.71 19

Thursday 25 February 2010
Charlestown Bay, 

Canouan

Admiralty Bay, Port 

Elizabeth, Bequia
13º 00'.64 61º 14'.53 19

Friday 26 February 2010
At Admiralty Bay, Port 

Elizabeth, Bequia
13º 00'.64 61º 14'.53 0

Saturday 27 February 2010
At Admiralty Bay, Port 

Elizabeth, Bequia
13º 00'.64 61º 14'.53 0

Sunday 28 February 2010
Admiralty Bay, Port 

Elizabeth, Bequia

Blue Lagoon, St 

Vincent
9

Monday 01 March 2010
At Blue Lagoon, St 

Vincent
0

Tuesday 02 March 2010
At Blue Lagoon, St 

Vincent
0

Wednesday 03 March 2010
Blue Lagoon, St 

Vincent

Admiralty Bay, Port 

Elizabeth, Bequia
13º 00'.64 61º 14'.53 9

Thursday 04 March 2010
At Admiralty Bay, Port 

Elizabeth, Bequia
13º 00'.64 61º 14'.53 0

Friday 05 March 2010
Admiralty Bay, Port 

Elizabeth, Bequia

Charlestown Bay, 

Canouan
12º 42'.40 61º 19'.7 21

Saturday 06 March 2010
Charlestown Bay, 

Canouan

Tobago Cays

(12º 37'.87 N, 61º 21'.38 W)
Saline Bay, Mayreau 12º 38'.1 61º 23'.85 10

Sunday 07 March 2010 Saline Bay, Mayreau Clifton, Union Island 12º 35'.79 61º 24'.91 4

Monday 08 March 2010 Clifton, Union Island

Petit St Vincent

(12º 32'.07 N, 61º 23'.05 W)

Petit Martinique

(12º 31'.56 N, 61º 23'.27 W)

Hillsborough, 

Carriacou
12º 29'.11 61º 27'.56 12

Tuesday 09 March 2010
Hillsborough, 

Carriacou
St George's, Grenada 12º 02'.62 61º 45'.37 34

Wednesday 10 March 2010
At St George's, 

Grenada
12º 02'.62 61º 45'.37 0

Thursday 11 March 2010 St George's, Greanda Prickly Bay, Grenada 12º 00'.12 61º 45'.88 8

Friday 12 March 2010 Prickly Bay, Grenada
Spice Island Marine (Fit wind 

generator blades)
Prickly Bay, Grenada 12º 00'.12 61º 45'.88 1

Saturday 13 March 2010 Prickly Bay, Grenada Prickly ay Marina (For water) Prickly Bay, Grenada 12º 00'.12 61º 45'.88 1

Sunday 14 March 2010
At Prickly Bay, 

Grenada
12º 00'.12 61º 45'.88 0

Monday 15 March 2010
At Prickly Bay, 

Grenada
12º 00'.12 61º 45'.88 0

Tuesday 16 March 2010
At Prickly Bay, 

Grenada
12º 00'.12 61º 45'.88 0

Wednesday 17 March 2010 Prickly Bay, Grenada
Hog Island

(12º 00'.06N, 61º 44'.51W)
St George's, Grenada 12º 02'.56 61º 45'.3 11
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Thursday 18 March 2010 St George's, Greanda
Hillsborough, 

Carriacou
12º 28'.98 61º 27'.74 35

Friday 19 March 2010
Hillsborough, 

Carriacou
Clifton, Union Island 12º 35'.78 61º 24'.93 8

Saturday 20 March 2010 Clifton, Union Island Petit St Vincent 12º 32'.04 61º 23'.04 5

Sunday 21 March 2010 Petit St Vincent

Petit Martinique

(12º 31'.56 N, 61º 23'.27 W)

Tobago Cays

(12º 37'.83 N, 61º 21'.39 W)

Windward Bay, Mayreau

(12º 38'.14 N, 61º 23'.3 W)

Saline Bay, Mayreau 12º 38'.08 61º 23'.85 13

Monday 22 March 2010 Saline Bay, Mayreau
Charlestown Bay, 

Canouan
12º 42'.40 61º 19'.68 7

Tuesday 23 March 2010
Charlestown Bay, 

Canouan

Admiralty Bay, Port 

Elizabeth, Bequia
13º 00'.61 61º 14'.47 24

Wednesday 24 March 2010
At Admiralty Bay, Port 

Elizabeth, Bequia
13º 00'.61 61º 14'.47 0

Thursday 25 March 2010
At Admiralty Bay, Port 

Elizabeth, Bequia
13º 00'.61 61º 14'.47 0

Friday 26 March 2010
At Admiralty Bay, Port 

Elizabeth, Bequia
13º 00'.61 61º 14'.47 0

Saturday 27 March 2010
Admiralty Bay, Port 

Elizabeth, Bequia
Surf Side, St Vincent 13º 07'.74 61º 11'.66 9

Sunday 28 March 2010 Surf Side, St Vincent
Blue Lagoon, St 

Vincent
0.5

Monday 29 March 2010
At Blue Lagoon, St 

Vincent
0

Tuesday 30 March 2010
Blue Lagoon, St 

Vincent

Admiralty Bay, Port 

Elizabeth, Bequia
13º 00'.65 61º 14'.49 9

Wednesday 31 March 2010
At Admiralty Bay, Port 

Elizabeth, Bequia
13º 00'.65 61º 14'.49 0

Thursday 01 April 2010
At Admiralty Bay, Port 

Elizabeth, Bequia
13º 00'.65 61º 14'.49 0

Friday 02 April 2010
Admiralty Bay, Port 

Elizabeth, Bequia

Charlestown Bay, 

Canouan
12º 42'.41 61º 19'.73 20

Saturday 03 April 2010
Charlestown Bay, 

Canouan
Clifton, Union Island 12º 35'.8 61º 24'.93 10

Sunday 04 April 2010 Clifton, Union Island
Tobago Cays

(12º 37'.88 N, 61º 21'.31 W)
Clifton, Union Island 12º 35'.78 61º 24'.92 9

Monday 05 April 2010 Clifton, Union Island Petit St Vincent 12º 32'.01 61º 23'.03 5

Tuesday 06 April 2010 Petit St Vincent
Petit Martinique

(12º 31'.56 N, 61º 23'.27 W)
Clifton, Union Island 12º 35'.77 61º 24'.92 5

Wednesday 07 April 2010 Clifton, Union Island Saline Bay, Mayreau 12º 38'.07 61º 23'.86 4

Thursday 08 April 2010 Saline Bay, Mayreau
Admiralty Bay, Port 

Elizabeth, Bequia
13º 00'.62 61º 14'.43 26

Friday 09 April 2010
At Admiralty Bay, Port 

Elizabeth, Bequia
13º 00'.62 61º 14'.43 0

Saturday 10 April 2010
At Admiralty Bay, Port 

Elizabeth, Bequia
13º 00'.62 61º 14'.43 0

Sunday 11 April 2010
Admiralty Bay, Port 

Elizabeth, Bequia
Buoy - Blue Lagoon 9

Monday 12 April 2010 0

Totals: 706.5

Liat St Vincent to Barbados and Virgin from Barbados to London Gatwick (Arrive 13th April)
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